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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 16-CV-21301-GAYLES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,
V.

ARIEL QUIROS,

WILLIAM STENGER,

JAY PEAK, INC.,

Q RESORTS, INC.,

JAY PEAK HOTEL SUITES L.P.,

JAY PEAK HOTEL SUITES PHASE II L.P.,

JAY PEAK MANAGEMENT, INC.,

JAY PEAK PENTHOUSE SUITES L.P.,

JAY PEAK GP SERVICES, INC.,

JAY PEAK GOLF AND MOUNTAIN SUITES L.P.,
JAY PEAK GP SERVICES GOLF, INC.,

JAY PEAK LODGE AND TOWNHOUSES L.P.,
JAY PEAK GP SERVICES LODGE, INC.,

JAY PEAK HOTEL SUITES STATESIDE L.P.,
JAY PEAK GP SERVICES STATESIDE, INC.,
JAY PEAK BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH PARK L.P.,
AnC BIO VERMONT GP SERVICES, LLC,

Defendants, and

JAY CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, INC.,
GSI OF DADE COUNTY, INC.,

NORTH EAST CONTRACT SERVICES, INC,,
Q BURKE MOUNTAIN RESORT, LLC,

Relief Defendants.
/

DEFENDANT WILLIAM STENGER’S RESPONSE TO RECEIVER’S
MOTION TO MODIFY THE PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION AND/OR
RECEIVERSHIP ORDER TO AUTHORIZE A STIPULATED WRIT
OF ATTACHMENT FOR THE STATESIDE CONTRACTOR
AND SUBCONTRACTORS TO PRESERVE THEIR LIEN RIGHTS
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Defendant William Stenger does not object to the relief requested by the
Receiver in his Motion to Modify the Preliminary Injunction and/or Receivership
Order to Authorize a Stipulated Writ of Attachment for the Stateside Contractor

and Subcontractors to Preserve their Lien Rights (ECF No. 133).

Respectfully submitted,

COLSON HICKS EIDSON, P.A.

255 Alhambra Circle, Penthouse
Coral Gables, Florida 33134
Tel: (305) 476-7400

Fax: (305) 476-7444

By: _ /s/ Stephanie A. Casey
Roberto Martinez
Fla. Bar No. 305596
bob@colson.com
Stephanie A. Casey
Fla. Bar. No. 97483
scasey@colson.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on May 26, 2016, I filed a true and correct copy of the foregoing
document with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will cause a Notice of
Electronic Filing to be delivered by electronic mail to all counsel of record set forth on the attached

Service List.

/s/ Stephanie A. Casey
Stephanie A. Casey
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SERVICE LIST

Robert K. Levenson, Esq.

Christopher E. Martin, Esq.

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE

COMMISSION

801 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1800

Miami, FL 33131

Tel.: (305) 982-6300

Email: levensonr@sec.gov
martinc@sec.gov

Counsel for Plaintiff
Securities and Exchange Commission

Jeffrey C. Schneider, Esq.
LEVINE KELLOGG LEHMAN
SCHNEIDER + GROSSMAN
Miami Center, 22nd Floor

201 South Biscayne Blvd.
Miami, Florida 33131

Tel.: (305) 403-8788

Email: jes@lklsg.com

Counsel for Receiver

Karen Linda Stetson, Esq.
Jonathan L. Gaines, Esq.
GRAYROBINSON P.A.

333 SE Second Avenue, Suite 3200
Miami, FL 33131

Tel.: (305) 416-6880

Email:
karen.stetson@gray-robinson.com
jonathan.gaines@gray-robinson.com

Counsel for Defendant Ariel Quiros

Jonathan S. Robbins, Esq.

AKERMAN LLP

350 E. Las Olas Boulevard, 16th Floor
Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33301

Tel.: (954) 463-2700

Email: jonathan.robbins@akerman.com

Counsel for Receiver

Naim Surgeon, Esq.

AKERMAN LLP

98 SE Seventh Street, Suite 1100
Miami, FL 33131

Tel.: (305) 374-5600

Email: naim.surgeon@akerman.com

Counsel for Receiver

David B. Gordon, Esq.
Jaclyn H. Grodin, Esq.
MITCHELL SILBERBERG & KNUPP
LLP
12 East 49th Street, 30th Floor
New York, NY 10017
Tel: (212) 509-3900
Email: dbg@msk.com
Jhg@msk.com

Counsel for Defendant Ariel Quiros
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Jean Pierre Nogues, Esq. Mark Paul Schnapp, Esq.

Mark T. Hiraide, Esq. Danielle N. Garno, Esq.

MITCHELL SILBERBERG & KNUPP Mark David Bloom, Esq.

LLP GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A.

11377 W. Olympic Blvd. 333 Avenue of the Americas

Los Angeles, CA 90064 Miami, FL 33131

Tel: (310) 312-2000 Tel.: (305) 579-0541

Email: Jpn@msk.com Email: SchnappM@gtlaw.com
mth@msk.com garnod@gtlaw.com

bloomm@gtlaw.com

Counsel for Defendant, Ariel Quiros
Counsel for Intervenor Citibank, N.A.
Haas A. Hatic, Esq.
GREENSPOON MARDER, P.A.
200 East Broward Blvd.
Suite 1500
Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33301
Tel.: (954) 491-1120
Email: haas.hatic@gmlaw.com

Counsel for Relief Defendant
North East Contract Services, Inc.
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